46
Description
The 506, 507 and 508 series drives break new ground in
cost-effective DC motor control. Available in 3, 6 or 12A
armature ratings, the feature packed minimum footprint
design is ideal for speed or torque control of permanent
magnet or shunt wound DC motors fed from single phase
supplies.

direct connection to a low voltage supply network that
also supplies buildings used for domestic purpose.
TN Earthing = Grounded neutral AC supply <460V ac
IT Earthing = Ungrounded neutral AC supply <500V ac
Ext. Filter = External filter
Ext. Filter FP = Footprint external filter
EMC Filters
for DC Drives
DC Drives Frame Current 2nd Environment (Industrial) 1st Environment (Domestic)
506,507,508 External FP Filter C0389115 External FP Filter C0389115
512,514C
4, 8, 16A External FP Filter C0389113 External FP Filter C0389113
32A External FP Filter C0389114 External FP Filter C0389114
DC590+
1
15A Standard with input capacitors External Filter CO467844U015
35,40A Standard with input capacitors External Filter CO467844U040
2
70A Standard with input capacitors External Filter CO467844U070
110A Standard with input capacitors External Filter CO467844U110
165A Standard External Filter CO467844U165
3
180A Standard External Filter CO467844U180
270A Standard External Filter CO467844U340
4, 5, H Standard Refer to your local sales office
EMC Filters
A